ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD September 8, 2011

DYNEGY MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC.)	
(HENNEPIN POWER STATION),)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
V.)	PCB 06-72
)	(Permit Appeal - Air)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by G.L. Blankenship):

On August 26, 2012, Dynegy Midwest Generation, Inc. (Dynegy) filed a motion to change the petitioner's name from "Dynegy Midwest Generation, Inc." to "Dynegy Midwest Generation, LLC." (DMG LLC). This is to reflect the August 4, 2011 corporate restructuring in which Dynegy was merged with and into DMG LLC. DMG LLC is the surviving entity of the merger. The petitioner has further requested that any references in this matter to Dynegy Midwest Generation, Inc., be considered references to DMG LLC. The motion is granted. The caption of this order reflects this change.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, John Therriault, Assistant Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, certify that the Board adopted the above order on September 8, 2011, by a vote of 5-0.

In T. Theriant

John Therriault, Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board